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Participant List 
 

 
 
Thad Austin, Vice President, EveryAge Foundation, thad.austin@gmail.com 
 
Bruce Barkhauer, Minister for Faith and Giving, Christian Church (Disciples of Christ), 
bbarkhauer@disciples.org 
 
Challis Bradford, Pastor, Greater Garth Chapel AME Church, 
challisbradford@gmail.com 
 
Dwaine Bruns, Retired, Evangelical Lutheran Church in America, 
dwainelbruns@gmail.com 
 
Shauw Chin Capps, Foundation President & Chief Development Officer, Cooperative 
Baptist Fellowship, scapps@cbf.net 
 
Gary Dollar, Partner, EMD Consulting Group, gary.c.dollar@gmail.com 
 
Philip Jamieson, President, United Methodist Higher Education Foundation, 
philipjamieson16@gmail.com 
 
Beryl Jantzi, Director of Stewardship Education, Everence, beryl.jantzi@everence.com 
 
Rodrecus Johnson Jr, Senior Pastor, Anderson Chapel AME Church, 
pastorjohnson@andersonchapelkilleen.org 
 
Marc Kirchoff, Director of Development, International Ministries, 
stewardship@email.com 
 
Nathan Kirkpatrick, Principal Consultant, Saison Consulting LLC, 
nek@saisonconsulting.com 
 
Jim Kordaris, Director of Stewardship, Outreach and Evangelism, Greek Orthodox 
Archdiocese of America, jkordaris@goarch.org 
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Marilyn Kuhn, Elder, Second Presbyterian Church, mahkuhn@yahoo.com 
 
Rickey Letson, VP of Client Services, Missional Business Services, 
rletson@mbservicesllc.net 
 
Lana Miller, Stewardship Consultant, Everence, lana.miller@everence.com 
 
Billy Norden, Retirement and Financial Education Coordinator, Reformed Church in 
America, bnorden@rca.org 
 
Sandra Patel, Grant Project Coordinator, Diocese of Lafayette-in_indiana,  
spatel@dol-in.org 
 
Robert Rueda, Director, Baptist Student Ministry Rio Grande Valley, 
robert.rueda@gmail.com 
 
Colin Saxton, Stewardship Theologian & Director of Church Relations, Everence, 
colin.saxton@everence.com 
 
McKennon Shea, VP for Development, High Point University, 
mckennon.shea@gmail.com 
 
George Shears III, Senior Pastor, New Hope Baptist Church, pastorshears@gmail.com 
 
Larry Strenge, Coordinator of Congregational Stewardship Education, Evangelical 
Lutheran Church in America, Larry.Strenge@gmail.com 
 
Perrin Tribble Andersen, Director of Church Relations, Presbyterian College, 
ptribble@presby.edu 
 
David Turner, Church Development Officer, Cooperative Baptist Fellowship, 
revdavidturner@gmail.com 
 
Andrew Warner, Generosity Outreach Officer, United Church of Christ, 
warnera@ucc.org 
 
Melvin Wilson Jr, Senior Pastor, Bethel A.M.E Church, Theblessed_1@hotmail.com 
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Lake Institute Staff 
Anne Brock, Associate Director of Operations, anmbrock@iu.edu  
Kelly Dunlap, Senior Program Manager, keldunl@iu.edu  
Tasha Gibson, Senior Program Manager, tashgibs@iu.edu 
David King, Karen Lake Buttrey Director, kingdp@iu.edu  
Amber Harter, Program Management Coordinator, harteram@iu.edu  
Elizabeth Lynn, Special Projects Director, emlynn@iu.edu  
Meredith McNabb, Associate Director of Education, meremcna@iu.edu 
Carlos Perkins, Associate Director of Engagement, perkinc@iu.edu   
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